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ENEL INFORMS ABOUT THE PURCHASE OF TREASURY SHARES
BETWEEN SEPTEMBER 215T AND SEPTEMBER 25™, 2020 SERVING THE
2020 LONG-TERM INCENTIVE PLAN

Rome, September 29™, 2020 - Enel S.p.A. (“Enel” or the “Company”’) announces that between
September 215t and September 25, 2020 it acquired 412,089 treasury shares at a volume-weighted
average price of 7.3589 euros per share on the Mercato Telematico Azionario organized and managed
by Borsa ltaliana S.p.A. ("MTA”), for a total consideration of 3,032,537.478 euros.

The transaction follows up on the announcement on July 29, 2020 concerning the start of a share
buyback program (the “Program”), implementing the authorization granted by the Shareholders’ Meeting
held on May 14, 2020 and resolved to serve the 2020 Long-Term Incentive Plan.

On the basis of the information provided by the intermediary engaged to execute the purchases, the
following table summarizes, in daily and aggregate form, Enel ordinary shares’ purchases carried out by
the intermediary on the MTA during the period indicated above:

Number of Weighted Total
Date shares average price consideration
purchased (euros) (euros)
21/09/20 86,307 7.3108 630,975.931
22/09/20 86,307 7.3517 634,501.573
23/09/20 62,000 7.4490 461,836.528
24/09/20 88,738 7.4019 656,832.964
25/09/20 88,737 7.3069 648,390.482
Totale 412,089 7.3589 3,032,537.478

The attachment to this press release gives a daily breakdown of the purchases carried out.

Since the beginning of the Program, Enel has acquired 1,010,100 treasury shares (equal to 0.009935%
of the share capital), for a total consideration of 7,529,625.474 euros. Considering the treasury shares
already owned, Enel holds as of September 25", 2020 a total of 2,559,252 treasury shares, equal to
0.025173% of the share capital.

Enel SpA — Registered Office: 00198 Rome — ltaly - Viale Regina Margherita 137 — Companies Register of Rome and Tax I.D. 00811720580 - R.E.A.
756032 — VAT Code 00934061003 — Stock Capital Euro 10,166,679,946 fully paid-in.
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Attachment

Daily breakdown of purchases of Enel ordinary shares (ISIN code IT0003128367) carried out between
September 21st and 25, 2020.

Date and time Number of Unit price 'I_'otal . 'I_'otal .
(italian local time) shares (euros) consideration consideration
purchased (euros) (euros)

21/09/2020 09:00:19 342 7.421 2,537.982 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 09:01:40 1,483 7.440 11,033.520 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 09:01:59 1,353 7.433 10,056.849 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 09:02:00 288 7.433 2,140.704 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 09:22:01 1,247 7.438 9,275.186 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 09:22:01 262 7.438 1,948.756 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 09:26:28 1,628 7.428 12,092.784 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 09:28:41 2,228 7.431 16,556.268 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 09:37:31 1,999 7.394 14,780.606 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 09:45:44 1,096 7.406 8,116.976 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 09:46:26 263 7.406 1,947.778 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 09:52:38 1,743 7.383 12,868.569 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 10:10:16 2,353 7.374 17,351.022 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 10:25:51 1,832 7.363 13,489.016 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 10:32:32 979 7.357 7,202.503 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 10:32:32 879 7.357 6,466.803 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 10:41:37 1,513 7.342 11,108.446 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 10:49:03 900 7.294 6,564.600 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 10:49:04 62 7.294 452.228 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 11:06:03 2,844 7.314 20,801.016 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 11:27:20 2,353 7.335 17,259.255 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 11:43:26 1,177 7.315 8,609.755 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 11:50:42 780 7.301 5,694.780 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 11:57:31 1,582 7.296 11,542.272 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 11:57:31 368 7.296 2,684.928 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 12:07:35 590 7.309 4,312.310 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 12:08:16 1,357 7.309 9,918.313 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 12:17:14 1,084 7.284 7,895.856 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 12:17:14 631 7.284 4,596.204 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 12:28:06 1,787 7.277 13,003.999 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 12:38:03 1,512 7.286 11,016.432 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 12:48:49 974 7.281 7,091.694 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 12:51:46 295 7.280 2,147.600 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 13:06:31 2,112 7.277 15,369.024 MTA Borsa ltaliana
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21/09/2020 13:27:51 2,272 7.270 16,517.440 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 13:53:49 1,916 7.269 13,927.404 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 14:11:03 1,507 7.258 10,937.806 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 14:23:20 1,643 7.264 11,934.752 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 14:36:30 1,773 7.251 12,856.023 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 14:48:35 1,326 7.240 9,600.240 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 14:56:00 1,419 7.251 10,289.169 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 15:09:50 1,624 7.257 11,785.368 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 15:16:40 1,135 7.283 8,266.205 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 15:26:19 2,113 7.279 15,380.527 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 15:36:09 1,951 7.290 14,222.790 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 15:43:54 1,467 7.306 10,717.902 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 15:55:30 1,964 7.317 14,370.588 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 16:02:12 1,775 7.319 12,991.225 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 16:07:41 1,404 7.316 10,271.664 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 16:16:28 1,083 7.287 7,891.821 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 16:20:39 1,142 7.285 8,319.470 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 16:21:46 434 7.278 3,158.652 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 16:21:46 1,284 7.278 9,344.952 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 16:30:38 1,932 7.277 14,059.164 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 16:39:42 1,820 7.256 13,205.920 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 16:45:50 1,659 7.269 12,059.271 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 16:52:23 2,052 7.259 14,895.468 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 17:01:32 2,220 7.262 16,121.640 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 17:09:40 2,028 7.270 14,743.560 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 17:13:13 1,150 7.271 8,361.650 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 17:18:36 1,159 7.257 8,410.863 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 17:20:34 568 7.251 4,118.568 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/09/2020 17:24:07 591 7.245 4,281.795 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/09/2020 09:10:26 1,814 7.300 13,242.200 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/09/2020 09:10:56 412 7.283 3,000.596 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/09/2020 09:12:45 1,857 7.276 13,511.532 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/09/2020 09:18:17 1,600 7.260 11,616.000 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/09/2020 09:22:25 1,408 7.290 10,264.320 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/09/2020 09:31:31 1,778 7.262 12,911.836 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/09/2020 09:39:53 1,606 7.263 11,664.378 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/09/2020 09:43:23 1,295 7.278 9,425.010 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/09/2020 09:52:06 1,129 7.298 8,239.442 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/09/2020 10:20:36 1,908 7.288 13,905.504 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/09/2020 10:21:07 2,036 7.289 14,840.404 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/09/2020 10:21:40 1,398 7.287 10,187.226 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/09/2020 10:33:21 1,786 7.288 13,016.368 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/09/2020 10:48:25 1,500 7.271 10,906.500 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/09/2020 10:57:20 2,656 7.264 19,293.184 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/09/2020 11:05:54 1,388 7.279 10,103.252 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/09/2020 13:42:54 2,231 7.378 16,460.318 MTA Borsa ltaliana
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24/09/2020 17:29:12
24/09/2020 17:29:17
24/09/2020 17:29:20
24/09/2020 17:29:30
24/09/2020 17:29:30
25/09/2020 09:02:47

1,569
1,134
642
1,695
2,179
526
1,485
566
178
1,536
1,902
497
1,489
2,919

573
1,501
1,943
1,764
1,074
1,658

515
1,210
1,434

54
1,643

312

225

140

889

281

278

632

1,408
147
750
725
491
241
207
154
109
103
106

2,183

7.388
7.405
7.405
7.403
7.391
7.370
7.370
7.364
7.352
7.352
7.346
7.338
7.345
7.351
7.348
7.348
7.354
7.347
7.351
7.351
7.360
7.355
7.356
7.361
7.368
7.368
7.370
7.370
7.370
7.367
7.371
7.367
7.369
7.369
7.375
7.370
7.365
7.363
7.363
7.363
7.365
7.366
7.366
7.366
7.366
7.325

11,591.772
8,397.270
4,754.010

12,548.085

16,104.989
3,876.620

10,944.450
4,168.024
1,308.656

11,292.672

13,972.092
3,646.986

10,936.705

21,457.569

58.784
4,210.404

11,038.354

14,275.221

12,967.164
7,894.974

12,202.880
3,787.825
8,900.760

10,555.674

397.872

12,105.624
2,299.440
1,658.250
1,031.800
6,549.263
2,071.251
2,048.026
4,657.208

22.107

10,384.000
1,083.390
5,523.750
5,338.175
3,615.233
1,774.483
1,524.555
1,134.364

802.894

758.698

780.796
15,990.475

MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana




cnel

25/09/2020 09:16:58
25/09/2020 09:16:58
25/09/2020 09:16:58
25/09/2020 09:21:41
25/09/2020 09:44:04
25/09/2020 09:45:23
25/09/2020 09:45:23
25/09/2020 09:47:49
25/09/2020 09:50:20
25/09/2020 09:51:35
25/09/2020 09:51:35
25/09/2020 09:53:23
25/09/2020 09:54:31
25/09/2020 09:55:44
25/09/2020 10:23:33
25/09/2020 10:23:33
25/09/2020 11:34:43
25/09/2020 11:34:43
25/09/2020 11:44:01
25/09/2020 11:55:44
25/09/2020 12:09:52
25/09/2020 12:20:03
25/09/2020 12:33:05
25/09/2020 12:33:06
25/09/2020 12:40:58
25/09/2020 12:41:27
25/09/2020 12:46:18
25/09/2020 12:55:09
25/09/2020 12:55:09
25/09/2020 13:11:17
25/09/2020 13:26:07
25/09/2020 13:26:07
25/09/2020 13:38:01
25/09/2020 13:52:27
25/09/2020 14:09:35
25/09/2020 14:13:21
25/09/2020 15:22:49
25/09/2020 15:29:12
25/09/2020 15:38:06
25/09/2020 15:50:14
25/09/2020 15:50:32
25/09/2020 16:01:10
25/09/2020 16:08:17
25/09/2020 16:10:03
25/09/2020 16:18:11
25/09/2020 16:37:53

145
312
1,184
2,773
570
5901
572
1,934
3,311
1,056
245
1,582
1,278
1,632

408
1,095
1,319
2,696
2,493
2,804
1,871
1,177

561
1,000

602

499

286
1,686
2,380
1,776

257
1,671
2,081
1,983
1,491
2,317
2,372
1,917
3,029
2,419

700
2,382
1,764
2,403

258

7.308
7.308
7.308
7.305
7.328
7.324
7.324
7.321
7.320
7.326
7.326
7.310
7.301
7.304
7.304
7.304
7.320
7.320
7.300
7.298
7.294
7.280
7.266
7.266
7.269
7.269
7.266
7.253
7.253
7.303
7.293
7.293
7.280
7.311
7.320
7.317
7.306
7.308
7.305
7.310
7.308
7.309
7.306
7.297
7.277
7.316

1,059.660
2,280.096
8,652.672
20,256.765
4,176.960
4,328.484
4,189.328
14,158.814
24,236.520
7,736.256
1,794.870
11,564.420
9,330.678
11,920.128
36.520
2,980.032
8,015.400
9,655.080
19,680.800
18,193.914
20,452.376
13,620.880
8,552.082
4,076.226
7,269.000
4,375.938
3,625.734
2,074.358
12,228.558
17,381.140
12,952.368
1,874.301
12,164.880
15,214.191
14,515.560
10,909.647
16,928.002
17,334.576
14,003.685
22,141.990
17,678.052
5,116.300
17,402.892
12,871.908
17,486.631
1,887.528

MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana




clalel

25/09/2020 16:37:53 717 7.316 5,245,572 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 16:38:07 2,000 7.317 14,634.000 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 16:38:07 427 7.317 3,124.359 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 16:45:59 597 7.338 4,380.786 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 16:50:14 437 7.319 3,198.403 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 16:50:14 2,133 7.319 15,611.427 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 16:55:44 2,096 7.328 15,359.488 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 17:00:23 1,925 7.330 14,110.250 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 17:05:34 1,990 7.313 14,552.870 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 17:09:35 1,191 7.324 8,722.884 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 17:12:02 1,330 7.318 9,732.940 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 17:14:30 1,290 7.317 9,438.930 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 17:18:19 537 7.326 3,934.062 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 17:18:19 253 7.326 1,853.478 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 17:18:19 601 7.326 4,402.926 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 17:18:48 324 7.331 2,375.244 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 17:20:19 592 7.330 4,339.360 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 17:20:41 239 7.333 1,752.587 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 17:21:09 216 7.334 1,584.144 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 17:23:23 207 7.331 1,517.517 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 17:24:21 70 7.332 513.240 MTA Borsa ltaliana
25/09/2020 17:24:21 495 7.332 3,629.340 MTA Borsa ltaliana




